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PAN-INDIA FAST CHARGING NETWORK · PHASE-1: The Café Partner COLLABORATION

THE COMPANY

Technology-Enabled CPO

Founded 2021 · 215+ charging locations ·

92,000+ registered users · 9.18M+ kWh
delivered · India & Nepal

PHASE-1  PROJECT

EV Infrastructure × The Café
Partner · 120 Stations

160 kW DC dual-gun fast chargers deployed

across prime The Café Partner outlets ·
highways & urban centres

INVESTOR OPPORTUNITY

₹100 Cr · COCO Model

Investor: 70% of operator profit · 15-year

agreement · Monthly payouts · Fully managed by
The Operator

M&A ADVISORY SERVICES PROVIDED BY:

CA Dhiraj Ostwal
YOUR VISION, OUR EXPERTISE — SEAMLESS M&A SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
NDA REQUIRED FOR COMPANY IDENTITY
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About The EV Charging Infrastructure Company

Founded in 2021, The EV Charging Infrastructure Company is a technology-enabled Charge Point Operator (CPO) building and operating a scalable EV charging

infrastructure platform across high-utilisation mobility corridors in India and Nepal. Built entirely through a bootstrapped, founder-led approach, the Company has

established operational scale and strategic partnerships without institutional capital — and is now entering its next growth phase.

BUSINESS TYPE

Technology-enabled Charge
Point Operator (CPO)

ESTABLISHED

2021

OPERATIONAL OFFICES

Kochi, Kerala & Bangalore,
Karnataka

GEOGRAPHIES

India & Nepal

FUNDING STATUS

Bootstrapped · Seeking ₹100 Cr
BANK LIMITS

CC ₹9 Cr · OD ₹25 L · No DPD

Platform Capabilities
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Platform Metrics & Operational Footprint

CHARGING LOCATIONS

215+
Across India & Nepal

CHARGING POINTS

345+
Deployed & operational

CONNECTORS

455+
Multi-standard

REGISTERED USERS

92,000+
Active platform users

ENERGY DELIVERED

9.18M+
kWh & growing

REVENUE FY25

₹25.56 Cr
+54% YoY growth

Strategic Partner Ecosystem

Maruti Suzuki
OEM PARTNER

Hyundai
OEM PARTNER

Tata EV
OEM PARTNER

Montra Electric
OEM PARTNER

The Café Partner
HIGHWAY RETAIL
PARTNER

LuLu International
COMMERCIAL & RETAIL

Sobha Group
REAL ESTATE PARTNER

Malabar Gold
COMMERCIAL PARTNER

Crowne Plaza
HOSPITALITY PARTNER

Indian Navy
GOVT & DEFENCE

KSRTC
GOVT TRANSPORT

KSEB
POWER UTILITY

UST Global
CORPORATE &
INSTITUTIONAL

GT World Mall
RETAIL PARTNER

CGH Earth
HOSPITALITY PARTNER

RP Group
COMMERCIAL & RETAIL

Existing Network — A Glimpse

Indoor EV Super Charging Station — Premium Mall Location EV Charging Station at Premium Real Estate Location

mium Mall Location
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Company Financials (Audited)

REVENUE FY 2023-24

₹16.62 Cr
Revenue from Operations

REVENUE FY 2024-25

₹25.56 Cr
+53.8% YoY growth

NET PAT FY 2024-25

₹70.02 L
vs ₹41.77 L in FY24 (+67.6%)

Financial Metric FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 Growth

Revenue from Operations ₹16,62,28,342 ₹25,56,75,190 +53.8%

Total Income ₹16,62,93,973 ₹25,68,04,193 +54.5%

Net Profit After Tax (PAT) ₹41,77,870 ₹70,02,534 +67.6%

Banking & Credit: CC limit ₹9 Crores · OD ₹25 Lakhs · Zero DPD (No

Days Past Due) · Clean credit profile · Audited financials available for

FY22–23, FY23–24, FY24–25

Ownership: Home — Owned · Office — Rented · No private borrowings

· No additional collateral · Funding requirement: ₹100 Crores for Phase-

1 deployment
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Phase-1 Project Overview — Pan-India Fast Charging at the café

The EV Charging Infrastructure Company has partnered with The Café Partner to develop a Pan-India EV fast-charging network under the COCO model. In Phase-

1, the Operator will deploy DC fast chargers across 120 prime The Café Partner outlets — creating one of India's most visible and lifestyle-integrated charging

ecosystems. The unique advantage: café dwell time of 30–40 minutes naturally matches the EV charging cycle, creating a perfect synergy.

3D Render — EV Fast Charging Station deployed at a The Café Partner outlet

CAFÉ OUTLETS (PHASE-1)

120 Outlets
CHARGING TECHNOLOGY

160 kW DC Dual-Gun Fast
Charger

AVERAGE CHARGING TIME

30–40 Minutes
LOCATION TYPES

National & State Highways ·
Urban Centres

TOTAL INVESTMENT

₹100 Crores
PER-SITE INVESTMENT

₹61,26,564 (incl. GST)

Key Strategic Advantage: The Café Partner provides a location guarantee — if any outlet closes, The Café Partner is obligated to provide an alternative

location, protecting the investor's asset deployment and revenue continuity over the 15-year agreement tenure.
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Per-Station Cost Breakdown — 160 kW DC Fast Charger

160 kW Dual-Gun DC Fast Charging Station Unit

Sl. Expense Item Cost Sub-total

1 DC Charging Machine 160 kW ₹14,75,000
₹15,48,750

2 GST @ 5% ₹73,750

3 Canopy, Light Board & Civil Work ₹2,90,326

₹10,98,317

4 Electrification Work (std. 10m cable) ₹5,52,824

5 External Light Board ₹38,500

6 CCTV, Modem, Fire Extinguisher & Board ₹16,500

7 GST @ 18% (items 3–6) ₹1,61,667

8 Insurance for 1 Year ₹38,500 —

EB & Connection charges below are estimated and subject to change based on actual
expenses

9 250 kVA Transformer (HT scope +
paperwork)

₹25,57,966

₹34,79,497
10 Demand Load Charges ₹2,10,000

11 ABC Cabling, UG Cabling, Electric Post ₹2,51,097

12 GST @ 18% (item 9) ₹4,60,434

GRAND TOTAL — Per Charging Station (incl. GST) ₹61,26,564

GO EC Commitments Included: 2-year standard warranty · AMC,

insurance & app license covered for first 2 years · After 2 years: AMC,

insurance & app fees chargeable separately

Payment Milestone Schedule (Phase-1 Total: ₹100 Crores)

75% Initial Advance (incl. GST) — on agreement execution ₹75,00,00,000

10% After civil work, canopy & light board completion ₹10,00,00,000

10% After machine delivery & electrification ₹10,00,00,000

5% After project completion & commissioning ₹5,00,00,000
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Collaboration Structure — Three-Party Framework

THE OPERATOR THE CAFÉ PARTNER THE INVESTOR

Revenue Flow Summary

Parameter Details

Revenue Source EV users billed per kWh consumed at the charging station

Selling Price (incl. GST) ₹28.32 per unit · Base price ₹24.00 + GST 18% (₹4.32)

Net Profit per Unit ₹10.00 after electricity, cess, power loss & platform costs

Investor Share 70% of The Operator's net profit (₹7 per unit at ₹10 profit)

The Café Partner Share 30% of profits or ₹15,000/month + ₹250/month base fee (whichever is higher)

Agreement Duration 15 years, renewable by mutual agreement
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How the Invest COCO Model Works

The Invest COCO model allows investors to participate in India's EV revolution without any operational complexity. The investor provides capital; the Operator

manages everything else end-to-end.

INVESTOR DOES

Provide infrastructure capital for charging station deployment — nothing
else

OPERATOR DOES — EVERYTHING ELSE

Site commissioning · Machine installation · Operations · Maintenance ·
Platform · Customer support · Billing

Investor capital is deployed once. Monthly payouts begin from the first

full month of station operation and continue for the 15-year tenure — a

fully passive, infrastructure-backed income stream.

Why Invest Now?
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Investment Parameters — Phase-1 Summary

PER-SITE INVESTMENT

₹61.27 L
₹61,26,564 incl. GST

TOTAL PHASE-1 SITES

120
Prime The Café Partner Outlets

TOTAL PROJECT INVESTMENT

₹100 Cr
Phase-1 total capital

Parameter Details

Per-Site Investment ₹61,26,564 (incl. GST)

Total Sites (Phase 1) 120 The Café Partner Outlets

Total Investment ₹100 Crores

Business Model Investor invests in infrastructure development under COCO model · Operator manages all operations

Revenue Distribution Investor: 70% of The Operator's Profit Share

The Café Partner Share 30% profit share or ₹15,000/month (whichever higher) to The Café Partner + ₹250/month base fee from The Operator

Returns Monthly payouts from charging revenue — passive, recurring income

Agreement Tenure 15 years, renewable

Charger Specification 160 kW Dual-Gun DC Super Charger · Compatible with all modern EVs · Future-proof technology

Location Guarantee If any The Café Partner outlet closes, The Café Partner is obligated to provide an alternative location
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How Investor Capital Will Be Deployed

The total investment of ₹100 Crores raised from investors will be deployed with clarity and purpose — primarily into productive assets and operational readiness to

ensure maximum returns.

TOTAL INVESTMENT RAISED

₹100 Cr
Phase-1 Investor Capital

PROJECT DEPLOYMENT

₹75 Cr
75% — EV Charging Infrastructure

WORKING CAPITAL

₹25 Cr
25% — Operations & Growth

₹75 Crores — Project Capital

DEPLOYMENT TARGET

120 The Café Partner outlets · Pan-India deployment

₹25 Crores — Working Capital

PURPOSE

Sustain operations, drive growth & protect investor returns

Investor Assurance: Capital utilisation is subject to periodic financial reporting and audit rights available to investors. The structured deployment plan

ensures every rupee works towards generating the projected monthly payouts within the 15-year tenure.
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Per-kWh Economics & Station Profit Projections

Profit Calculation per Unit (kWh)

Item Amount

Per Unit Selling Price (excl. GST) ₹24.00

GST @ 18% ₹4.32

Total Selling Price (incl. GST) ₹28.32

Cost Deductions per Unit

Electricity Board Charges ₹8.00

EB Cess Charges (10%) ₹0.80

Power Loss Charges ₹1.60

Cloud, Server, Payment Gateway (15%) ₹3.60

Net Profit per Unit ₹10.00

Additional revenue streams: Digital advertising at stations · Fleet charging contracts · OEM

partnerships · Roaming network integrations

Per-Station Monthly Profit Projection

Worst Case Scenario

Units Sold per Hour 80 kWh

Daily Operating Hours 5 hours

Profit per Unit ₹10

Daily Profit per Station ₹4,000

Monthly Profit / Station ₹1,20,000

Best Case Scenario

Units Sold per Hour 120 kWh

Daily Operating Hours 7 hours

Profit per Unit ₹10

Daily Profit per Station ₹8,400

Monthly Profit / Station ₹2,52,000

Profit Analysis — 120 Stations (Phase-1)

Scenario Worst Case Best Case

Monthly Profit per Station ₹1,20,000 ₹2,52,000

Total Monthly Profit (120 Stations) ₹1,44,00,000 ₹3,02,40,000

Annual Profit (120 Stations) ₹17,28,00,000 ₹36,28,80,000

Investor Share (70%) — Monthly ₹1,00,80,000 ₹2,11,68,000

Investor Share (70%) — Annual ₹12,09,60,000 ₹25,40,16,000
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Cumulative Profit Growth & Break-Even

Total investment of ₹100 Crores for 120 stations. Break-even is assessed on a cumulative profit basis. The dashed line represents the investment recovery

threshold.

BEST CASE — BREAK-EVEN AFTER FY 2026-27

Cumulative Profit (₹ Cr) · Break-even line: ₹100 Cr

Break-even immediately after FY 2026-27 — delivering faster ROI

and compounding profits through the remaining tenure.

WORST CASE — BREAK-EVEN FY 2028-29 TO FY 2029-30

Cumulative Profit (₹ Cr) · Break-even line: ₹100 Cr

Break-even achieved between FY 2028-29 & FY 2029-30 under

conservative utilisation — ensuring long-term stability even in

downside scenario.
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India EV Market & Infrastructure Gap

GLOBAL EV MARKET 2027E

~$985B
From USD 246.74B today

CO₂ REDUCTION BY 2030

300 MT
From EV adoption globally

INDIA EV GROWTH

Fastest
Among all global markets

India Market Tailwinds The Infrastructure Gap Opportunity
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What Makes This Opportunity Unique

EXCLUSIVE THE CAFÉ
PARTNER PARTNERSHIP

Access to all The Café

Partner outlets nationwide —

120 prime Phase-1 locations

secured. Unmatched café-

based charging network in

India.

NATURAL DWELL TIME
SYNERGY

The Café Partner café visit

(30–40 min) perfectly

matches DC fast charging

cycle — no detour, no wait

inconvenience for the EV

user.

PRIME HIGHWAY
LOCATIONS

National & State Highways

plus urban centres —

maximum traffic capture and

intercity travel coverage.

160 KW FUTURE-READY
TECH

Dual-gun DC chargers with

OCPP protocol & app

integration — compatible with

all modern EVs and next-gen

vehicles.

COCO OPERATIONAL
EXCELLENCE

Company-Owned, Company-

Operated model ensures

quality, reliability and control

— unlike franchise or lease

models.

PAN-INDIA BRAND
VISIBILITY

Uniform branded network

across metros, highways,

Tier-1/2 cities — strong

recall, consistency and trust

for EV users.

LOCATION GUARANTEE
CLAUSE

The Café Partner

contractually obligated to

provide alternative location if

an outlet closes — protecting

investor's 15-year revenue

stream.

REVENUE
DIVERSIFICATION

Beyond charging: digital

advertising, OEM

partnerships, fleet tie-ups —

multiple revenue streams

from each station.

FIRST-MOVER
ADVANTAGE

One of India's first nationwide

café-integrated EV networks

— creating a defensible

infrastructure lead that

compounds over time.
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Beyond Phase-1 — Scaling the Platform

While Phase-1 focuses on the 120-station The Café Partner rollout, The EV Charging Infrastructure Company has a comprehensive long-term capital plan to scale

into one of India's largest charging infrastructure networks.

Next Phase — 500 DC Fast Chargers

State Planned Chargers

Maharashtra 200

Karnataka 150

Telangana 100

Andhra Pradesh 50

Total 500

COST PER CHARGER

₹64,46,708
TOTAL INVESTMENT

₹322.34 Cr

Highway Hub Infrastructure

HUB PROJECTS

20 Hubs
COST PER HUB

₹20 Cr

HUB INCLUDES

Charging + Food Court + Rest
Facilities

TOTAL HUB CAPEX

₹400 Cr

Total Capital Plan

Component Investment

500 DC Fast Chargers ₹322.34 Cr

20 Highway Hub Projects ₹400.00 Cr

Implementation & Scaling ₹100.00 Cr

Total Capital Requirement ₹822.34 Cr

Long-term vision: Deploy over 5,000 DC fast charging stations by 2030 — establishing one of India's largest EV charging infrastructure networks. Additional

strategic initiatives include OCPI integrations with additional OEMs, EV fleet operations, electric truck leasing, and digital advertising infrastructure at stations.
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Private & Confidential · This teaser does not disclose the company name · All information is indicative

THANK YOUTHANK YOU
We look forward to connecting under NDA

For detailed due diligence, partnership discussion, and company identity disclosure,

please reach out to our advisory team.

CA Dhiraj Ostwal

dhirajostwal@gmail.com  ·  70200 45454

© CA Dhiraj Ostwal & Company · M&A Advisory · Pune, Maharashtra PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL · BLIND TEASER · NDA REQUIRED EV Infrastructure · For Qualified Investors Only

Remote monitoring of all charging stations via centralised dashboard

Smart energy management and load optimisation

Seamless customer access through proprietary digital application

Integrated payment and billing systems with real-time reporting

OCPI integration with OEMs enabling seamless network interoperability

International joint venture presence in Nepal

Install DC EV Super Charging Machine

2-year standard warranty on equipment

AMC & insurance covered (Years 1–2)

App license & platform management

24/7 operations & maintenance

Customer acquisition & support

Energy management & billing

Holds 70% profitability share

Provides outlet space & electricity connectivity

120 prime outlets committed in Phase-1

Earns: 30% profits or ₹15,000/month (whichever is

higher)

Plus: ₹250/month base fee from The Operator

Location guarantee: if outlet closes, The Café

Partner provides alternative

Agreement: 15 years, renewable

Provides 100% infrastructure capital

Per-station: ₹61,26,564 (incl. GST)

Receives: 70% of The Operator's profit share

Monthly payouts from charging revenue

No operational involvement required

Right of first refusal for future phases

Periodic financial audit rights

15-year agreement tenure

Prime Locations: High-footfall The Café Partner outlets being secured today

— similar premium locations may not be available in future

Power Approvals: Securing electricity load from boards is streamlined now;

will become competitive as EV adoption accelerates

Ease of Implementation: Current processes are streamlined; regulatory

complexity will increase over time

Asset Appreciation: EV charging station valuations will increase over time

— operational revenue + capital appreciation

First-Mover Advantage: Establishing India's first nationwide café-based EV

network — defensible lead

160 kW DC Fast Charger Procurement — Equipment sourcing, import &

delivery to site

Civil & Infrastructure Works — Canopy, light boards, cabling, transformer

installation

EB Connections & Power Approvals — Demand load charges, HT scope,

all regulatory approvals

Site Commissioning — End-to-end installation, testing & handover at 120

outlets

Insurance & Warranty Coverage — First 2 years AMC, insurance & app

license

Operational Reserves — Buffer for electricity costs, maintenance & repairs

during ramp-up

Platform & Technology — OCPP integration, app upgrades, OCPI OEM

connectivity

Business Development — Customer acquisition, fleet tie-ups & OEM

partnerships

Regulatory & Compliance — Legal, audit, statutory compliance across

states

Team & Administration — Project management, field operations & support

staff

FY25-26 FY26-27 FY27-28 FY28-29 FY29-30 FY30-31

₹100 Cr Break-even
36.29

72.58

108.87

145.16 181.45 217.74

FY25-26 FY26-27 FY27-28 FY28-29 FY29-30 FY30-31

₹100 Cr Break-even
17.28

34.56

51.84

69.12
86.40 103.68

Government FAME scheme & state EV policies driving strong demand-side

incentives

Rising fuel prices — increasing TCO advantage of EVs over ICE vehicles

Corporate fleet electrification mandates from large enterprises & PSUs

Battery technology advancements making EVs more efficient & cost-

effective

Consumer adoption rapidly increasing across 2W, 3W & passenger vehicles

EV charging infrastructure is severely underdeveloped relative to vehicle

sales growth

Power approvals are easier to obtain today than they will be as competition

intensifies

Premium locations like The Café Partner highway outlets are being secured
now — unavailable later

Early infrastructure deployers enjoy long-term defensible asset positions

EV charging station valuations will appreciate over time — operational +

capital returns

CA DHIRAJ OSTWALCA DHIRAJ OSTWAL
Your Vision, Our Expertise — Strategic Investment Solutions

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This document is a confidential Blind Investment Teaser prepared for preliminary discussions with potential

investors. The identity of The EV Charging Infrastructure Company and all additional detailed information will

be shared only with qualified investors upon execution of a Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Unauthorised

distribution or reproduction of this document is strictly prohibited. The information contained herein is

indicative and subject to change.

EMAIL CONTACT

dhirajostwal@gmail.com
DIRECT PHONE

70200 45454
WEBSITE

www.cadhirajostwal.com

M&A Advisory Office
2nd Floor, Shree Krishna, 7, Shirole Lane, off Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Maharashtra

411004


